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Sheet No: Issue Time:

HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy
QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL PIC NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  MPH
1 78 D 1 Richard WILSON Maserati 250S 2:03.278 6 11 78.61
2 18" B 1 John CHISHOLM Lola Climax Mk 1 2:10.259 10 10 6.981 6.981 74.40
3 82* B 2 James OWEN Elva Climax Mk5 2:13.600 8 10 10.322 3.341 72.53
4 99 r 1 Chris KEEN Kurtis 5008 2:14.671 4 10 11.393  1.071  71.96
5 132 ¢ 1 Cliff GRAY Frazer Nash Le Mans Mk11 2:14.913 9 10 11.635 0242 71.83
6 7 F 2 BIANCHI T/ BIANCHI P Farrelac-Allard Mk11 2:16.371 4 8 13.093 1458 71.06
7 35* A 1 Kelvin NEW Elva Climax Mk3 2:25.769 9 9 22.491 9.398 66.48
8 38" A 2 Ryan MORGAN Panhard Junior Roadster 2:27.299 8 8 24.021 1530 65.79
9 1 B 3 Stuart DEAN MG Dick Jacobs Special 2:32.270 9 9 28.992 4971 63.64

10 56 D 2 Peter BAKER Aston Martin DB2 2:43.884 2 2 40.606 11.614 59.13
11 17 B 4 Scott GOODFELLOW Terrier Mk2 2:48.870 2 4 45592 4986 57.38

*Cars 38 & 82 require working transponders - Regulation Q12.8.1 refers.

A 30 second penalty will be applied if not working in the race.

No. 18 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 35 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles
Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00

Clerk Of Course : Julian Floyd

Stewards :

Timekeeper : Nick Palmer

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

Printed - 14:02 Friday, 29 July 2022




HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy

QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - SECTOR ANALYSIS
SECTOR1=FLtol1, SECTOR2=11t012, SECTOR3=12toFL, DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap, P = Crossed Finish Line in Pit Lane, D = Time Disallowed
P1 78 D Richard WILSON Maserati 250S
IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:02.993 BEST LAP TIME : 2:03.278 DIFFERENCE : 0.285

LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 31.602 101.2 1:00.604 92.5 33.790 98.8 2:05.996 76.91 2718  13:39:43.693
2- 31.172 102.2 59.897 92.4 33.380 97.8 2:04.449 (3) 77.87 1.171 13:41:48.142
3- 33.216 87.7 1:03.082 91.3 34.371 92.3 2:10.669 74.16 7.391  13:43:58.811
4 - 42.780 79.8 1:05.494 91.3 34.468 97.5 2:22.742 67.89 19.464 13:46:21.553
5- 34.835 85.7 1:05.401 88.8 34.437 94.9 2:14.673 71.96 11.395  13:48:36.226
6 - 30.657 103.2 59.450 93.4 33.171 101.3 2:03.278 (1) 78.61 13:50:39.504
7 - 33.865 82.9 1:04.355 88.6 36.340 86.5 2:14.560 72.02 11.282 13:52:54.064
8- 33.297 88.7 1:03.904 91.1 34.645 91.1 2:11.846 73.50 8.568  13:55:05.910
9- 31.487 102.2 1:00.409 93.4 39.352 93.2 2:11.248 73.83 7.970 13:57:17.158

10 - 30.996 101.0 59.165 93.5 33.457 101.3 2:03.618 (2) 78.39 0.340 13:59:20.776

11 - 33.468 82.7 1:06.642 73.8 41.348 72.3 2:21.458 68.51 18.180 14:01:42.234

P2 18 B John CHISHOLM Lola Climax Mk1
IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:10.030 BEST LAP TIME : 2:10.259 DIFFERENCE : 0.229

LAP SECTOR1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 35.106 87.6 1:10.441 74.7 39.506 86.4 2:25.053 66.81 14.794 13:40:31.149
2- 34.667 89.7 1:08.857 72.9 38.714 87.0 222238 D 68.13 11.979  13:42:53.387
3- 33.817 93.4 1:05.389 81.8 37.616 87.0 2:16.822 70.83 6.563  13:45:10.209
4- 33238 934 1:05.557 806 37.087 880 2:15.882 71.32 5623  13:47:26.091
5- 33.055 94.3 1:05.772 82.4 36.959 87.7 2:15.786 71.37 5.527  13:49:41.877
6 - 33.010 95.5 1:05.628 82.9 36.327 92.5 2:14.965 71.80 4706 13:51:56.842
7- 32.887 950 1:04.098 846 36.000 925 2:12.985 (3) 7287 2726 13:54:09.827
8- 31.806 97.1 1:04.872 84.2 36.831 92.0 2:13.509 72.58 3.250 13:56:23.336
9- 32.406 96.2 1:03.086 85.2 35.679 93.3 2:11.171 (2) 73.88 0.912 13:58:34.507

10 - 32.035 96.4 1:02.960 85.4 35.264 93.2 2:10.259 (1) 74.40 14:00:44.766

P3 82 B James OWEN Elva Climax Mk5
IDEAL LAP TIME : BEST LAP TIME : 2:13.600 DIFFERENCE :

LAP SECTOR1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 2:26.685 66.06 13.085  13:40:46.867
2- 2:19.032 69.70 5.432 13:43:05.899
3- 2:17.544 70.45 3.944 13:45:23.443
4 - 2:15.801 71.36 2.201 13:47:39.244
5- 2:22.249 68.12 8.649  13:50:01.493
6 - 2:15.034 (3) 71.76 1.434 13:52:16.527
7- 2:20.204 69.12 6.604  13:54:36.731
8- 2:13.600 (1) 72.53 13:56:50.331
9- 2:14.378 (2) 7211 0.778  13:59:04.709

10 - 2:27.189 65.84 13.589  14:01:31.898

P4 99 F Chris KEEN Kurtis 5008

IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:13.896 BEST LAP TIME : 2:14.671 DIFFERENCE : 0.775

LAP SECTOR1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 38.080  69.8 1:10.368 833 38.043 827 2:26.491 66.15 11.820  13:40:47.459
2- 35.661 87.6 1:06.432 81.2 37.928 90.8 2:20.021 69.21 5.350 13:43:07.480
3- 35.475 81.0 1:07.608 88.8 36.988 98.3 2:20.071 69.18 5.400 13:45:27.551
4- 33.690 96.4 1:04.694 87.2 36.287 103.8 2:14.671 (1) 71.96 13:47:42.222
5- 33.135 95.7 1:05.663 79.3 37.455 95.8 2:16.253 71.12 1.582 13:49:58.475
6 - 33.980 91.1 1:04.952 86.7 36.735 102.1 2:15.667 71.43 0.996 13:52:14.142
7- 34.909 88.0 1:06.157 84.5 37.318 97.3 2:18.384 70.03 3.713  13:54:32.526
8- 33.632 94.7 1:04.474 89.9 36.674 97.2 2:14.780 (2) 71.90 0.109  13:56:47.306
9- 33.926 92.5 1:04.695 87.2 36.680 97.8 2:15.301 (3) 71.62 0.630  13:59:02.607

10 - 33.638 90.0 1:08.170 81.5 37.288 90.4 2:19.096 69.67 4.425 14:01:21.703

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles

Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 14:04 Friday, 29 July 2022
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HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy

QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - SECTOR ANALYSIS
SECTOR1=FLtol1, SECTOR2=I1t012, SECTOR3=12to FL, DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap, P = Crossed Finish Line in Pit Lane, D = Time Disallowed

P5 132 C Cliff GRAY Frazer Nash Le Mans Mk11

IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:14.816 BEST LAP TIME : 2:14.913 DIFFERENCE : 0.097

LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 36.024 88.7 1:07.689 78.9 38.153 86.9 2:21.866 68.31 6.953 13:40:13.209
2- 35.072 88.1 1:06.783 80.6 37.973 88.1 2:19.828 69.30 4915  13:42:33.037
3- 35.245 90.1 1:06.804 81.3 38.108 86.7 2:20.157 69.14 5.244 13:44:53.194
4 - 34.872 88.3 1:06.827 81.0 37.379 86.7 2:19.078 69.68 4.165 13:47:12.272
5- 35.128 89.4 1:07.098 79.9 37.543 88.3 2:19.769 69.33 4.856  13:49:32.041
6 - 34.450 90.3 1:06.907 82.0 37.412 87.4 2:18.769 69.83 3.856 13:51:50.810
7 - 34.149 93.3 1:04.881 834 37.064 88.6 2:16.094 (3) 71.21 1.181 13:54:06.904
8- 33.991 93.3 1:06.678 83.7 37.469 88.8 2:18.138 70.15 3.225 13:56:25.042
9- 33.616 95.0 1:04.314 84.0 36.983 88.4 2:14.913 (1) 71.83 13:58:39.955

10 - 33.596 95.7 1:04.237 83.7 37.144 88.3 2:14.977 (2) 71.79 0.064 14:00:54.932

P6 7 F BIANCHI T/ BIANCHI P Farrelac-Allard Mk11

IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:14.632 BEST LAP TIME : 2:16.371 DIFFERENCE : 1.739

LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF TIME OF DAY
1- 37.574 73.8 1:10.814 83.9 37.550 92.5 2:25.938 66.40 9.567 13:40:47.952
2- 36.196 90.4 1:06.025 82.9 37.607 97.1 2:19.828 (3) 69.30 3.457 13:43:07.780
3- 34.511 80.6 1:05.540 834 36.737 101.0 2:16.788 (2) 70.84 0.417 13:45:24.568
4- 33.442 95.1 1:06.547 85.1 36.382 100.9 2:16.371 (1) 71.06 13:47:40.939
5- 32.710 941 1:06.832 77.3 INPIT 2:23.552 P 67.51 7.181 13:50:04.491
6 - OUTLAP 71.8 1:18.057 58.7 47.033 72.7 4:51.981 33.19 2:35.610 13:54:56.472
7 - 41.551 75.4 1:14.767 63.9 45112 83.3 2:41.430 60.03 25.059 13:57:37.902
8- 40.658 71.3 1:16.376 65.0 44.074 82.1 2:41.108 60.15 24.737 14:00:19.010

P7 35 A Kelvin NEW Elva Climax Mk3

IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:25.105 BEST LAP TIME : 2:25.769 DIFFERENCE : 0.664

LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF TIME OF DAY
1- 39.546 79.0 1:14.800 70.7 41.803 81.2 2:36.149 62.06 10.380  13:40:36.102
2- 36.272 83.8 1:11.697 75.7 40.875 80.0 2:28.844 (3) 65.11 3.075 13:43:04.946
3- 36.877 84.6 1:15.504 76.6 43.428 66.5 2:35.809 D 62.19 10.040 13:45:40.755
4 - 39.678 80.6 1:14.578 74.7 41.240 81.8 2:35.496 62.32 9.727 13:48:16.251
5- 36.606 83.0 1:14.093 69.0 41.759 79.4 2:32.458 63.56 6.689 13:50:48.709
6 - 37.768 84.3 1:12.114 71.9 42.150 80.7 232032 D 63.74 6.263 13:53:20.741
7- 36.517 85.1 1:10.910 71.5 41.784 82.1 2:29.211 64.95 3.442 13:55:49.952
8- 35.363 85.3 1:11.136 73.5 40.528 79.7 2:27.027 (2) 65.91 1.258 13:58:16.979
9- 36.027 81.3 1:10.084 75.7 39.658 82.8 2:25.769 (1) 66.48 14:00:42.748

P8 38 A Ryan MORGAN Panhard Junior Roadster

IDEAL LAP TIME : BEST LAP TIME : 2:27.299 DIFFERENCE :

LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF TIME OF DAY
1- 2:30.517 64.38 3.218 13:40:40.883
2- 2:29.194 (2) 64.95 1.895 13:43:10.077
3- 2:30.024 (3) 64.59 2.725 13:45:40.101
4 - IN PIT 2:36.679 P 61.85 9.380 13:48:16.780
5- 6:29.366 24.88 4:02.067 13:54:46.146
6 - 2:33.139 63.28 5.840 13:57:19.285
7- 2:33.409 63.17 6.110 13:59:52.694
8- 2:27.299 (1) 65.79 14:02:19.993

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles

Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 14:04 Friday, 29 July 2022


http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com

HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy

QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - SECTOR ANALYSIS

SECTOR1=FLtol1,

2

SECTOR2=11t012, SECTOR3=12toFL, DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap, P = Crossed Finish Line in Pit Lane, D = Time Disallowed

P9 1 B Stuart DEAN MG Dick Jacobs Special
IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:31.911 BEST LAP TIME : 2:32.270 DIFFERENCE : 0.359
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 41.669 75.2 1:19.701 70.8 45.144 77.4 2:46.514 58.20 14.244 13:41:10.615
2- 40.812 78.9 1:19.505 72.2 45.593 78.8 2:45.910 58.41 13.640 13:43:56.525
3- 44.411 73.9 1:19.090 721 44.018 77.9 2:47.519 57.85 15.249 13:46:44.044
4 - 40.221 81.4 1:17.835 72.3 43.781 78.6 2:41.837 59.88 9.567 13:49:25.881
5- 39.439 80.6 1:15.857 72.0 43.438 78.4 2:38.734 61.05 6.464 13:52:04.615
6 - 38.263 83.9 1:15.991 69.6 43.020 79.7 2:37.274 61.62 5.004 13:54:41.889
7 - 38.408 83.5 1:14.495 73.1 42.229 79.6 2:35.132 (3) 62.47 2.862 13:57:17.021
8- 37.871 84.6 1:12.993 73.5 41.957 79.7 2:32.821 (2) 63.41 0.551 13:59:49.842
9- 37.872 85.1 1:13.351 73.2 41.047 79.9 2:32.270 (1) 63.64 14:02:22.112
P10 56 D Peter BAKER Aston Martin DB2
IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:43.884 BEST LAP TIME : 2:43.884 DIFFERENCE : 0.000
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 42.059 79.1 1:19.309 71.8 46.071 75.9 2:47.439 (2) 57.87 3.555 13:41:13.230
2- 41.151 81.4 1:17.583 76.7 45.150 78.3 2:43.884 (1) 59.13 13:43:57.114
P11 17 B Scott GOODFELLOW Terrier Mk2
IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:47.501 BEST LAP TIME : 2:48.870 DIFFERENCE : 1.369
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 42.528 65.1 1:21.404 64.5 45.379 724 2:49.311 (2) 57.23 0.441 13:41:06.209
2- 41.741 71.8 1:21.782 67.9 45.347 723 2:48.870 (1) 57.38 13:43:55.079
3- 46.435 65.2 1:24.499 66.5 44 .967 711 2:55.901 (3) 55.09 7.031 13:46:50.980
4 - 43.229 66.9 1:21.556 60.4 IN PIT 3:00.977 P 53.54 12.107 13:49:51.957
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles
Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 14:04 Friday, 29 July 2022


http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com

HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy
QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - BEST SECTORS

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 IDEAL / BEST COMPARISON
POS NO NAME TIME NO NAME TIME NO NAME TIME POS NO NAME IDEAL BEST DIFF
| PERFECT LAP 2:02.993 |

1 78 WILSON 30.657 78 WILSON 59165 78 WILSON 33471| 1 78 WILSON 202993 203278  0.285
2 18 CHISHOLM 31.806 18 CHISHOLM 1:02960 18 CHISHOLM 35264| 2 18 CHISHOLM 210030 2:10.259  0.229
3 7 BIANCHIT/BIANCI 32710 132 GRAY 1:04237 99 KEEN 36.287| 3 99 KEEN 213896 2:14671  0.775
4 99 KEEN 33135 99 KEEN 1:04.474 7 BIANCHI T/BIANCH 36.382 4 7 BIANCHI T/BIANCHI 2:14.632 2:16.371 1.739
5 132 GRAY 33596 7 BIANCHIT/BIANCt 1:05.540 132 GRAY 36983 5 132 GRAY 214816 214913 0.097
6 35 NEW 35363 35 NEW 1:10.084 35 NEW 39.658| 6 35 NEW 225105 2:25.769  0.664
7 11 DEAN 37.871 11 DEAN 1:12.993 11 DEAN 41.047| 7 11 DEAN 231911 232270  0.359
8 56 BAKER 41151 56 BAKER 1:17.583 17 GOODFELLOW 44356| 8 56 BAKER 2:43.884 2143884  0.000
9 17 GOODFELLOW 41741 17 GOODFELLOW  1:21.404 56 BAKER 45150 9 17 GOODFELLOW 247501 248870  1.369
10 10 38 MORGAN 2:27.299
11 11 82 OWEN 2:13.600

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles
Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00
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HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy
QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - BEST SPEEDS

INTERMEDIATE 1 INTERMEDIATE 2 FINISH LINE
POS NO NAME MPH NO NAME MPH NO NAME MPH
1 78 WILSON 103.2 78 WILSON 93.5 99 KEEN 103.8
2 18 CHISHOLM 97.1 99 KEEN 89.9 78 WILSON 101.3
3 99 KEEN 96.4 18 CHISHOLM 85.4 7 BIANCHI T/BIANCHI P 101.0
4 132 GRAY 95.7 7 BIANCHIT/BIANCHI P 85.1 18 CHISHOLM 93.3
5 7 BIANCHI T/BIANCHI P 95.1 132 GRAY 84.0 132 GRAY 88.8
6 35 NEW 85.3 56 BAKER 76.7 35 NEW 82.8
7 11 DEAN 85.1 35 NEW 76.6 11 DEAN 79.9
8 56 BAKER 81.4 11 DEAN 73.5 56 BAKER 78.6
9 17 GOODFELLOW 71.8 17 GOODFELLOW 70.4 17 GOODFELLOW 73.5
10
11
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles

Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 14:04 Friday, 29 July 2022


http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com

HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy
QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - STATISTICS

Competitors Started 11

Planned Start 2022-07-29 @ 13:35:00.000
Actual Start 2022-07-29 @ 13:35:04.867
Finish Time 2022-07-29 @ 14:00:03.787
Track Length 2.6920mi.

Total Laps 91

Total Distance Covered 244.9745mi.

Session Fastest Lap History

NO CL NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE
78 D Richard WILSON 2:05.996 13:39:43.716 1 Maserati 250S
78 D Richard WILSON 2:04.449 13:41:48.167 2 Maserati 250S
78 D Richard WILSON 2:03.278 13:50:39.527 6 Maserati 250S
Flag History Flag Statistics
TYPE TIME OF DAY TYPE COUNT TOTAL LAPS TOTAL TIME
GREEN 13:35:04.867 Green 1 11 27:28.128
FINISH 14:00:03.787 Red 0 0 0.000
Safety Car 0 0 0.000
FCY 0 0 0.000
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles
Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 6 Printed - 14:04 Friday, 29 July 2022
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HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy
QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - STATISTICS

CLASS: A 2 Starters

Fastest Lap History

NO NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

35 Kelvin NEW 2:36.149 13:40:36.167 1 Elva Climax Mk3

38 Ryan MORGAN 2:30.517 13:40:40.883 1 Panhard Junior Roadster

35 Kelvin NEW 2:28.844 13:43:05.012 2 Elva Climax Mk3

35 Kelvin NEW 2:27.027 13:58:17.047 8 Elva Climax Mk3

35 Kelvin NEW 2:25.769 14:00:42.812 9 Elva Climax Mk3
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles

Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 6 Printed - 14:04 Friday, 29 July 2022
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HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy
QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - STATISTICS

CLASS:B 4 Starters
Fastest Lap History

NO NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

18 John CHISHOLM 2:25.053 13:40:31.180 1 Lola Climax Mk1
82 James OWEN 2:19.032 13:43:05.899 2 Elva Climax Mk5
18 John CHISHOLM 2:16.822 13:45:10.240 3 Lola Climax Mk1
18 John CHISHOLM 2:15.882 13:47:26.122 4 Lola Climax Mk1
82 James OWEN 2:15.801 13:47:39.244 4 Elva Climax Mk5
18 John CHISHOLM 2:15.786 13:49:41.907 5 Lola Climax Mk1
18 John CHISHOLM 2:14.965 13:51:56.870 6 Lola Climax Mk1
18 John CHISHOLM 2:12.985 13:54:09.856 7 Lola Climax Mk1
18 John CHISHOLM 2:11.171 13:58:34.536 9 Lola Climax Mk1
18 John CHISHOLM 2:10.259 14:00:44.794 10 Lola Climax Mk1
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles

Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 6 Printed - 14:04 Friday, 29 July 2022
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HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy
QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - STATISTICS

CLASS:C 1 Starters

Fastest Lap History

NO NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

132 Cliff GRAY 2:21.866 13:40:13.217 1 Frazer Nash Le Mans Mk11

132 Cliff GRAY 2:19.828 13:42:33.045 2 Frazer Nash Le Mans Mk11

132 Cliff GRAY 2:19.078 13:47:12.290 4 Frazer Nash Le Mans Mk11

132 Cliff GRAY 2:18.769 13:51:50.822 6 Frazer Nash Le Mans Mk11

132 Cliff GRAY 2:16.094 13:54:06.912 7 Frazer Nash Le Mans Mk11

132 Cliff GRAY 2:14.913 13:58:39.967 9 Frazer Nash Le Mans Mk11

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles
Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 6 Printed - 14:04 Friday, 29 July 2022
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HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy
QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - STATISTICS

CLASS:D 2 Starters
Fastest Lap History

NO NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

78 Richard WILSON 2:05.996 13:39:43.716 1 Maserati 250S
78 Richard WILSON 2:04.449 13:41:48.167 2 Maserati 2508
78 Richard WILSON 2:03.278 13:50:39.527 6 Maserati 250S

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 5 of 6

Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles
Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00

Printed - 14:04 Friday, 29 July 2022
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HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy
QUALIFYING - RACE 2 - STATISTICS

CLASS: F 2 Starters

Fastest Lap History

NO NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

99 Chris KEEN 2:26.491 13:40:47.489 1 Kurtis 500S

7 BIANCHI T/ BIANCHI P 2:25.938 13:40:47.966 1 Farrelac-Allard Mk11

99 Chris KEEN 2:20.021 13:43:07.507 2 Kurtis 5008

7 BIANCHI T/ BIANCHI P 2:19.828 13:43:07.792 2 Farrelac-Allard Mk11

7 BIANCHI T/ BIANCHI P 2:16.788 13:45:24.581 3 Farrelac-Allard Mk11

7 BIANCHI T/ BIANCHI P 2:16.371 13:47:40.948 4 Farrelac-Allard Mk11

929 Chris KEEN 2:14.671 13:47:42.245 4 Kurtis 500S

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles
Date: 29/07/2022 Start: 13:35 Finish: 14:00

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 6 of 6 Printed - 14:04 Friday, 29 July 2022
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Sheet No:

Issue Time:

HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy
RACE 2 - GRID (20 minutes)

ROW 6

ROW 5

ROW 4

ROW 3

ROW 2

ROW 1

2:48.870

11| 17 Scott GOODFELLOW |

2:32.270

9 11 Stuart DEAN

2:43.884
| 10| 5@ Peter BAKER

2:14.913

5| 132 Cliff GRAY

1

2:25.769
7| 35 Kelvin NEW |

2:16.371
| 6| 7  Tony BIANCHI

2:03.278
78 Richard WILSON

2:27.299
8| 38 Ryan MORGAN

2:13.600
3| 82 James OWEN |

2:10.259

| 2| 18 John CHISHOLM

Pole

2:14.671
4| Q9 Chris KEEN

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Oulton Park International: 2.6920 miles

Clerk Of Course : Julian Floyd

Stewards :

Timekeeper : Nick Palmer

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

Printed - 14:31 Friday, 29 July 2022



Sheet No:

Issue Time:

HSCC 50s Sports Cars Griffiths Haig Trophy

RACE 2 - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL PIC NAME ENTRY LAPS TIME GAP DIFF  MPH BEST ON
1 78 D 1 Richard WILSON Maserati 250S 8 21:02.714 61.39 2:34436 3
2 132 C 1 Cliff GRAY Frazer Nash Le Mans Mk11 8 21:31.668 28.954 28954 60.02 2:35.522 5
3 18 B 1 John CHISHOLM Lola Climax Mk1 8 21:32.419  29.705 0.751 59.98 2:38.074 3
4 7 F 1 Tony BIANCHI Farrelac-Allard Mk11 8 21:34.002  31.288 1.583 59.91 2:39.061 3
5 38 A 1 Ryan MORGAN Panhard Junior Roadster 8 22:04.298 1:01.584 30.296 58.54 2:42.291 2
